
Transitional Kindergarten

REGION REGIONAL LEADS

Region 1 – North Coast: 
Del Norte, Humboldt, Mendocino, Lake, Sonoma

Cindi Kaup

ckaup@hcoe.org
Region 2 – Northeastern: 
Butte, Glenn, Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, Shasta, Siskiyou, Tehama, 
Trinity

Rebekah Moravec
rmoravec@tehamaschools.org

Region 3 – Capital Service Region:

Alpine, Colusa, El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, Sacramento, Sierra, 
Sutter, Yolo, Yuba

Lorraine Weatherspoon

lweatherspoon@scoe.net

Region 4 – Bay:

Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, 
Solano

Debbie Supple 
dsupple@cccoe.k12.ca.us

Region 5 – South Bay:

Monterey, San Benito, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz 
Linda Cochran

linda_cochran@sccoe.org

Region 6 – Delta Sierra:

Amador, Calaveras, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tuolumne
Katy Downs-Stroh

kdownsstroh@sjcoe.net
Region 7 – Central Valley:

Fresno, Kings, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Tulare
Cristina Corchado

ccorchado@mcoe.org
Region 8 – Costa Del Sur: 
Kern, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura

Megan Gretona

megretona@kern.org
Region 9 – Southern:

Imperial, Orange, San Diego
Jean Barbre 
jbarbre@ocde.us

Region 10 – RIMS:

Riverside, Inyo, Mono, San Bernardino
Raquel Dietrich  
rdietrich@icsos.us

Region 11 – Los Angeles:

Los Angeles
Daniel Orosco

Orosco_Daniel@lacoe.edu

The California Department of Education Early Education and Support Division has 
developed professional learning modules for transitional kindergarten (TK) teachers 
and administrators in California’s public schools. These modules incorporate 
Preschool Learning Foundations and highlight alignment with the California Standards 
for kindergarten.  

The delivery of fee-based in-person professional learning sessions for TK teachers 
will be conducted by the California Preschool Instructional Network (CPIN). CPIN 
provides statewide professional learning for teachers and administrators and is 
organized by eleven regions of the California County Superintendents Educational 
Services Association.  

To learn more about fee-based in-person professional learning opportunities for 
TK teachers, please contact the CPIN regional lead in your region. 

www.cpin.us


